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From: David Ganje <davidganje@ganjelaw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2019 11:48 AM
To: Edwards, Kristen; PUC-DOCKET FILINGS
Cc: AJ Swanson; allen.robish@gmail.com; amber@uniformoutlet.net; Brian J. Murphy 

(brian.j.murphy@nee.com); Cindy Brugman (cbrugman@codington.org); Hanson, Mikal; Kearney, 
Darren; Kristi Mogen (silversagehomestead@gmail.com); Layher, Karen; Melissa Lynch 
(melissamarie1010@yahoo.com); Miles Schumacher (mschumacher@lynnjackson.com); Patrick Lynch 
(Patrick.Lynch_m@hotmail.com); Paulson, Eric; Reiss, Amanda; Thurber, Jon; Tyler Wilhelm 
(Tyler.Wilhelm@nexteraenergy.com); Van Gerpen, Patty; Amber Christenson

Subject: RE: [EXT] EL19-003

Ms. Edwards and Mr. Swanson 
 
You may advise the Commission that current Intervenors have no 
objection to the application for party status of the Proposed Intervenors. 
 
David L Ganje 
Ganje Law Offices 
Web: lexenergy.net 
605 385 0330 
davidganje@ganjelaw.com 
 
To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained 
in this document (including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose 
of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another 
party any transaction or matter addressed herein.  
 
This email is being sent from a law firm and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the 
intended recipient(s). Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please advise the sender immediately by reply e‐mail, and 
delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 




